Property to the City under the purchase agreement with the City is August 27, 2010. 

The City shall notify Buyer of title transfer from Uchbar to the City, if title transfer 
occurs, within five (5) business days of said title transfer.  

3. PURCHASE PRICE.  The purchase price shall be Forty-Two Thousand Dollars 
($42,000.00) (the “Purchase Price”).  Said Purchase Price shall be paid to the City as follows: (1) 
One Thousand Dollars ($1,000.00) paid to the City in immediately available funds upon the 
Seller’s execution of this Agreement, as an earnest money deposit (“Earnest Money Deposit”); 
and (2) Forty-One Thousand Dollars ($41,000.00) in immediately available funds paid into 
escrow at Closing. 

4. CONTINGENCIES.  This Agreement is contingent upon all of the following events: 

A. The City receiving sole fee simple interest in the Property before the 

Closing Date set forth in Section 8 herein;